Product overview
Residual current
monitoring
Design the future
of energy
Table of contents
Detect faults – avoid downtime	 3
Residual current monitoring explained briefly	 4

Operating time at 1x IΔn ≤ 230 ms
2x IΔn ≤ 180 ms
5x IΔn ≤ 70 ms
Communication/Interfaces Modbus RTU
Displays LED
Power supply internal/external – /
Supply voltage DC 24 V
Mounting DIN rail/screw mounting/mounting clip  /  /  (optional)
Type Supply voltage Interface Art. No.
RCMS150 DC 24 V BMS B94053025
RCMS150-01 DC 24 V Modbus RTU B94053026
RCMS150-W-01** DC 24 V Modbus RTU B94053026W
*** Variant for special vibration resistance
Description Type Internal diameter (mm) Art. No.
Evaluation unit RCMB301 – B74043100
Measuring current transformers CTBC20 / CTBC20P 20 B98120001 / B98120002
CTBC35 / CTBC35P 35 B98120003 / B98120004
CTBC60 / CTBC60P 60 B98120005 / B98120006
CTBC120 / CTBC120P 120 B98120007 / B98120020
CTBC210 / CTBC210P 210 B98120008 / B98120021
Ordering information Ordering information
Multi-channel residual current monitoring
system LINETRAXX® RCMS150
Residual current monitoring module
LINETRAXX® RCMB300 with integrated
measuring current transformer
10 11
Multi-channel residual current monitoring system
LINETRAXX® RCMS460/490
Measuring device for monitoring residual
currents in earthed power supply systems
	▪ AC/DC sensitive type A/F/B/B+
	▪ 12 measuring channels
	▪ Residual current 2 mA…70 A
	▪ DC (42 Hz)…2 kHz
LINETRAXX®
RCMS460-D
LINETRAXX®
RCMS460-L
LINETRAXX®
RCMS490-D
LINETRAXX®
RCMS490-L
Trigger characteristic A/F/B/B+
Measuring circuit Number of measuring channels 12
CT monitoring
Frequency range pulse current sensitive Type A / F 42 Hz…2 kHz
Frequency range AC/DC sensitive Type B / B+ 0 Hz…2 kHz
Residual operating current IΔn Type A / F 6 mA…20 A
Residual operating current IΔn Type A / F 100 mA…125 A (only for variants ending in '4')
Residual operating current IΔn Type B / B+ 10 mA…10 A
Evaluation Harmonic analysis IΔ, DC, THD
Pre-warning prior to main alarm 10…100 %
Hysteresis 2…40 %
Adjustable frequency response –
Switching elements Relay/changeover switch 2 x 1 changeover contacts 2 changeover contacts, 12
normally open contacts
Time response Start-up delay 0…99 s
Response delay 0…999 s
Delay on release 0…999 s
Operating time at 1x IΔn ≤ 180 ms
5x IΔn ≤ 30 ms
Communication/
Interfaces
BMS
Memory Data logger – –
History memory – –
Displays Harmonic analysis IΔ, DC, THD – –
Internal clock – –
LED/7-segment/LCD graphic display  / – /  /  / –  / – /  /  / –
Power supply internal/external * / **
Supply voltage see ordering information
Mounting DIN rail/screw mounting/mounting clip  /  /  (optional)
Enclosure dimensions H x W x D in mm 93 x 108 x 74 93 x 108 x 74 93 x 162 x 74 93 x 162 x 74
Suitable measuring current transformer see page 20/21
* D-2: internal power supply unit available
** D-1: external power supply unit required
Type Supply voltage Art. No.
RCMS460-D-1 / RCMS460-D4-1 / RCMS460-L-1 DC 16…94 V/AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B94053001 / B94053009 / B94053003
RCMS460-D-2 / RCMS460-D4-2 / RCMS460-L-2 DC 70…276 V/AC 70…276 V, 42…460 Hz B94053002 / B94053010 / B94053004
RCMS490-D-1 / RCMS490-D4-1 / RCMS490-L-1 DC 16…94 V/AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B94053005 / B94053011 / B94053007
RCMS490-D-2 / RCMS490-D4-2 / RCMS490-L-2 DC 70…276 V/AC 70…276 V, 42…460 Hz B94053006 / B94053012 / B94053008
Mounting frame 144 x 82 mm B990995
Ordering information
Accessories
12 13
Residual current monitors
LINETRAXX® RCMA420/423
Residual current monitor
LINETRAXX® RCM420
Measuring device for monitoring residual currents
in earthed power supply systems
	▪ AC/DC sensitive type B
	▪ 1 measuring channel
	▪ Residual current 10…500 mA/30 mA…3 A
	▪ 0 Hz…2 kHz
LINETRAXX® RCMA420 LINETRAXX® RCMA423
Trigger characteristic B
Measuring circuit Number of measuring channels 1
CT monitoring
Frequency range 0 Hz…2 kHz
Residual operating current IΔn 10…500 mA 30 mA…3 A
Evaluation AC, DC
Pre-warning prior to main alarm 50…100 %
Hysteresis 10…25 %
Adjustable frequency response –
Switching elements Relay/changeover switch 2 x 1 changeover contacts
Time response Start-up delay 0…10 s
Response delay 0…10 s
Delay on release 0…99 s
Operating time at 1x IΔn ≤ 180 ms
5x IΔn ≤ 30 ms
Communication/Interfaces –
Memory Fault memory
Displays LC display
LED (operation/alarm)
Power supply internal/external */ **
Supply voltage see ordering information
Mounting DIN rail/screw mounting/mounting clip  /  /  (optional)
Enclosure dimensions H x W x D in mm 93 x 36 x 74.5
 Suitable measuring current transformer see page 20/21
* D-2: internal power supply unit available
** D-1: external power supply unit required
Type Supply voltage Art. No.
Screw-type terminal Push-wire terminal
RCMA420-D-1 DC 24…78 V/AC 24…60 V, 42…460 Hz B94043001 B74043001
RCMA420-D-2 DC 100…250 V/AC 100..250 V, 42…460 Hz B94043002 B74043002
RCMA423-D-1 DC 24…78 V/AC 24…60 V, 42…460 Hz B94043023 B74043023
RCMA423-D-2 DC 100…250 V/AC 100..250 V, 42…460 Hz B94043025 B74043025
Type Supply voltage Art. No.
Screw-type terminal Push-wire terminal
RCM420-D-1 DC 24…78 V/AC 24…60 V, 42…460 Hz B94014001 B74014001
RCM420-D-2 DC 100…250 V/AC 100..250 V, 42…460 Hz B94014002 B74014002

* D-2: internal power supply unit available
** D-1: external power supply unit required
Ordering information
Accessories
14 15
Residual current monitoring module
LINETRAXX® RCMB330
Residual current monitoring module RCMB130
Type Supply voltage Art. No.
RCMB330 DC 24 V B74043160 Type Supply voltage Art. No.
RCMB131-01 DC 12...24 V B94042131
RCMB131-02 DC 12...24 V B94042132
RCMB132-01 DC 12...24 V B94042136
Mounting base for DIN rail mounting B91080111
Power supply unit Maximum number of connected measuring
current transformers
Art. No.

CTAS50/80
ModBus
L1
L2
L3
PEN
PE
hps hps
Monitoring of the central earthing point
Condition
Monitor
18 19
Measuring current transformers
for residual current monitors
Family Description Type Size (mm) Art. No. RCMS410/425 RCMS460/490 RCM420 CEP410R
CTAC series CTAC20 round 20 B98110005
CTAC35 35 B98110007
CTAC60 60 B98110017
CTAC120 120 B98110019
CTAC210 210 B98110020
CTAS series CTAS50 round,
split-core
50 B98110009
CTAS80 80 B98110010
CTAS120 120 B98110011
W series W10/600 round 10 B911761
W0-S20 20 B911787
W1-S35 35 B911731
W2-S70 70 B911732

WS80x120 80 x 120 B98080606
WS...S series WS50x80S rectangular
split-core
50 x 80 B911741
WS80x80S 80 x 80 B911742
WS80x120S 80 x 120 B911743
WS80x160S 80 x 160 B911755
WR series1 WR70x175S rectangular 70 x 175 B911738
WR115x305S 115 x 305 B911739
WR150x350S 150 x 350 B911740
WR200x500S 200 x 500 B911763
WR70x175SP 70 x 175 B911790
WR115x305SP 115 x 305 B911791
WR150x350SP 150 x 350 B911792
WR200x500SP 200 x 500 B911793
WF series2 WF170-1 flexible 170 B78080201 – Only -D9 –
WF170-2 170 B780802022 – Only -D9 –
WF250-1 250 B78080203 – Only -D9 –
WF250-2 250 B78080204 – Only -D9 –
WF500-1 500 B78080205 – Only -D9 –
WF500-2 500 B78080206 – Only -D9 –
WF800-1 800 B78080207 – Only -D9 –
WF800-2 800 B78080208 – Only -D9 –
WF1200-1 1200 B78080209 – Only -D9 –
WF1200-2 1200 B78080210 – Only -D9 –
WF1800-1 1800 B78080221 – Only -D9 –
WF1800-2 1800 B78080222 – Only -D9 –
Family Description Type Size (mm) Art. No. RCMS410/425 RCMS460/490 RCMB300 RCMA420/423
CTBC series CTBC20 round 20 B98120001 – – –
CTBC20P 20 B98120002 – – –
CTBC35 35 B98120003 – – –
CTBC35P 35 B98120004 – – –
CTBC60 60 B98120005 – – –
CTBC60P 60 B98120006 – – –
CTBC120 120 B98120007 – – –
CTBC120P 120 B98120020 – – –
CTBC210 210 B98120008 – – –
CTBC210P 210 B98120021 – – –
CTBC +
CTUB series3
CTUB101-CTBC20 round 20 B78120010 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC20P 20 B78120020 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC35 35 B78120012 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC35P 35 B78120022 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC60 60 B78120014 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC60P 60 B78120024 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC120 120 B78120016 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC120P 120 B78120026 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC210 210 B78120018 – – –
CTUB101-CTBC210P 210 B78120028 – – –
CTUB102-CTBC20 20 B78120011 – –
CTUB102-CTBC20P 20 B78120021 – –
CTUB102-CTBC35 35 B78120013 – –
CTUB102-CTBC35P 35 B78120023 – –
CTUB102-CTBC60 60 B78120015 – –
CTUB102-CTBC60P 60 B78120025 – –
CTUB102-CTBC120 120 B78120017 – –
CTUB102-CTBC120P 120 B78120027 – –
CTUB102-CTBC210 210 B78120019 – –
CTUB102-CTBC210P 210 B78120029 – –
CTBS series CTBS25 round,
split-core
25 B98120060 – –
Key